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1 , ;lst IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED n ~ APATIN, SERBIA,27.05.--02.06.2022 

"" "" " "~ 0 Team Competition -Women 

Bl 
Pos. Country 

Name 

1 ROMANIA Elena Negrilescu 

2 PO LAND Regina Szczypiorska 

3 CROATIA lva Sola 

4 SERBIA Mara Hornjak 

s SLOVAKIA Ludmila Sisakova 

Jtok-
Rufa Markesic 

IBSA Delegate 

B2 

Result Name 

581 Liliana Padu rean 

489 Jolanta Lewandowska 

416 Marija Vidmar 

436 Ljiljana Trbulin 

387 Jan ka Trnkova 

B3 

Result Name 

663 Claudia Boanda 

688 lrena Curylo 

664 Rufa Markesic 

644 Ljiljana Stefanovic 

560 AIZbeta Jezikova 

Team 

Result result 

666 1910 
696 1873 
755 1835 
574 1654 
670 1617 



21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 
APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

• • t. ' • " 
Team Competition - Men 

Bl B2 B3 Team 
Pos. Country 

result Name Result Name Result Name Result 

Zdislaw KOZIEJ 595 Stanislaw STOPIERZYNSKI 700 Grzegorz KANIKULA 766 
4087 1 PO LAND 

M ieczyslaw KONTRYMOWICZ Daniel JARZSAB 678 Jan ZIEBA 619 729 

Stjepan f>UNf>EK 570 Darko SARAPA 671 Dusko BOZIC 721 
4001 2 CROATIA 

Enver JUSIC lvica FRERENÖC Vedran DUMENÖC 579 723 737 

Mitja OSOLNIK 496 lgorZAGAR 709 Sa5o KAJTNA 716 
3809 3 SLOVENIA 

Slavko MUHIC 406 Jofo LAMPE Marjan ZALAR 758 724 

Atila SILAK 543 Branislav VIKTOROVIC 694 Vlado MILOVIC 703 
3781 4 SERBIA 

Jovica RADANOVIC Zivoslav IVANOVIC Oamir PETROSANEC 695 482 664 

Tilo BEHRENDT 549 Jürgen BETHGE 638 Karlheinz LÖFFLER 675 
3711 5 GERMANY 

Roland ALLGEIER Roland BARTELT 680 Enrico ELSHOLZ 509 660 

Albert TROBA 451 Florin BALA 664 Lavente ORDOG 696 3652 6 ROMANIA 
Vasile Tinu POP Cristinel MUNTEANU Constantin TESCU 709 471 661 

Marian TOTH 475 Vaclav TRNKA 642 Alojz KOPRDA 694 
3467 7. SLOVAKIA 

Michal ONORUSKA Robert SLIVA 682 Gejza JAMNICKY 640 334 

ck~ >= 
Rufa Markesic 

IBSA Delegate 



21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIREO 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

B~I ~ • Mix Tandem Bl 

l l l ll&lf llllJ. I 

1111 

' 1 
No Country Players 1. 2. Sei SV 

~ 1 

SVK 1 Sisakovaf foth 

1 1 1 
w 1 

1 l'l:iycrs 

Sisakova!foth 

Negrilescu/Pop 

5 ROU Negri lescu/Pop 77 78 1 13 

4 C RO Sola/Jusic 82 63 1 9 1 

3 SLO Vorgic/Osolnik 62 83 1 5 

6 SRB 1-lornjak/Ati la 80 69 l 0 
Vorgic/Osolnik 

Szczypiorska/Polkowski 

7 GER Schoffer/Behrendt 74 85 0 

2 POL Szczypiorska/Polkowski 90 95 2 

1. Placc: Negrilescu/Pop ROU 

2. Place: Szczypiorska/Polkowski POL 

3. Place: Vorgic/Osolnik S LO 

4_ Place: Sisakova/Toth SVK 

~;t_s--
Rufa Markesic 

IBSA Delegate 

1. 2. Set 

81 62 0 

87 88 2 

72 76 0 

84 93 2 

1 Players 

Negrilescu/Pop 

Szczypiorska/Polkowski ..---

For tbc 3. Placc 

Players 

Sisakova/Toth 
Vore.ic/Osolnik 

1. 

99 

87 

1. 

55 
89 

2. Set 

105 2 

77 0 

2. Set 

76 

73 

.J~ 
Hcad rcfcrcc 

SV 

SV 

3 

s 



21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

NJ 

• Mix Tandem B3 • • 1 

IHI Qualification game 

Ran. Country Name Result 

1 Slovenia Fras/Zalar 263 
2 Croatia 1 Markesi6/DumenCi6 250 
3 Romania Boanda/Tescu 240 
4 Poland 1 Curyfo / Kanikufa 238 
5 Poland 2 Grzy bczynska/ Wakulinski 231 
6 Slovakia J ezikova/Koprda 229 
7 Croatia 2 Peska I Bozic 218 
8 Serbia 2 Lukovic/Petrosanec 208 
9 Serbia 1 Stefanovic/Prlj evic 203 

~ 

~- __1113;;:_ 
/ 

Rufa Markefü V Mirko C .ifvas lf 
IBSA Delegate Head referee 
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21<1 IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

' '"'' " ''~ ' " 

N~ • M ix Tandem B2 

1111 

No Counlry Players 1. 2. Set SV 

SRB2 Novkovic/Ivanovic 107 97 2 

8 1 SVK Trnkovaffrnka 101 88 0 1 1 Players 

Novkovic/ Ivanovic 

Padurcan/Munteanu 

5 ROU Padurean/ M unteanu 108 128 2 

4 GER2 Dorfc rt/ Al lgc ier 89 97 0 

3 CRO Vidmar/Ferencic 12 1 11 1/ 11 2 

6 POL-2 Lcwandowska/Stopicrzynski 120 111n 0 

Vidmar/Fcrencic 

Rogacka/Kontrymowicz 

7 SRB 1 Trbulin/Vik.iorovic 113 110 0 
2 POL-1 Ro acka/Kont mowicz 115 112 2 

L Placc: Vidmar/Fcrcncic CRO 

2_ P lace: Novkovic/lvanovic SRB2 

3. P lace: Rogacka/Kontrymowicz POL-! 

4. Place: Padurcan/Munteanu ROU 

~/10-
Ruza Markefü 

IBSA Oelegate 

1. 2. Set SV 

104 92 1 10 

96 105 1 8 

Players 1. 2. Set SV 

Novkovic/ lvanovic 108 80 0 

Vidmar/Ferencic 127 99 2 

103 11 411 1 1 12 

123 114/9 1 10 

For thc 3. Placc 

Players 1. 2. Set SV 

Padurean/Munteanu 99 99 0 

Ro acka/Kont owicz 101 102 2 

~~„ 
Mcad rcfcrcc 



iA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIREI 

• - • · - p 1 . lil, • 

l ,_ • ~ 1 

Ran. Country 

1 Serbia 2 

2 Poland 1 

3 Croatia 

4 Germany 2 

5 Romania 

6 Poland 2 

7 Serbia 1 

8 Slovakia 

9 Hungary 

10 Germany 1 

Al~ ~ 
Rufa Markefü 

IBSA Delegate 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

Mix Tandem B3 
Qualification game 

Name 

Novkovic / lvanovic 

Rogacka/ Kontrymowicz 

Vidmar / Ferencic 

DÖRFERT/ ALLGEIER 

Padurean / Munteanu 

Lewandowska /Stopierzynski 

Trbulin/Viktorovic 

Trnkova / Trnka 

Juhasz / Sisenszki 

BEHRENDT/ BETHGE 

Result 

232 
229 
223 
216 
214 
214 
213 
204 
179 
175 

ß~ 
V M irko c u_!sY(s 

Head referee 

3*9 

2*9 
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2lst IOSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

NJ • Mix Tande m 83 

llll 

No Coun ll")' Players 1. 2. Sei 

1 SLO FrastZalar 99 116 2 

8 SRB-2 Lukovic/Petrosanec 92 108 0 Players 

Fras/Zalar 

Curylo /Kanikula 

5 POJ~2 Grzybczynska/ Wakulii1ski 116 106 0 

4 ro1~1 Curylo /Kanikula 124 108 2 

3 ROU Boanda/Tcscu 11 7 114 I I 

6 SVK Jc'likova/Koprda 124 106 9 

Boanda/Tescu 

Pcska ! Bozic 

7 CR0-2 Pcfäa I Bozic 120 130 13 

2 CR0-1 MarkesiC/Dumcncic 127 11 4 10 

1. Placc: Pefäa I Bozic CR0-2 

2. Placc: Curylo /Kanikula POL-1 

3. l'lace: Fras/Zalar SLO 

4. Placc: Boanda/Tescu ROU 

_/;~-
Ruia Markesic 

IBSA Delegate 

1. 2. Set Sei 

102 125 19 

124 108 23 

Players 1. 2. sei SW 

Curylo /Kanikula 122 112 24 

Pe~ka ! Bozic 115 12 1 3 1 

115 116 10 

118 11 3 14 

for lhe 3. Placc 

Players 1. 2. Sei sw 

1 

Fras/Zalar 119 127 2 

Boanda/Tescu 117 116 0 



21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

Pos. Name 

1 NEGRILESCU 

2 SCHOFFER 

3 SZCZVPIORSKA 

4 VOGRIC 

,JiA/= 
Rufa Markesic 

IBSA Delegate 

Single classic - Women Bl 

Surname Country 

ELENA ROMANIA 

CHRISTIN GERMANY 

REGINA PO LAND 

KARMEN SLOVENIA 

Final 
Result 

1 2 3 4 
135 140 143 133 551 
127 125 142 113 507 
129 96 132 119 476 
120 134 110 106 470 

~"' 
Head referee 
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1. A'.1. 

Pos. Name 

1 NEGRILESCU 

2 SCHOFFER 

3 SZCZYPIORSKA 

4 VOGRIC 

5 HORNJAK 

6 SOLA 

7 CERMAKOVA 

8 SISAKOVA 

Rufa Markesic 

IBSA Delegate 

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

Combination - Women Bl 

Qualification Final 
Surname Country Result 

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 

ELENA ROMANIA 148 141 144 148 581 135 140 143 

CHRISTIN GERMANY 121 139 160 154 574 127 125 142 

REGINA PO LAND 102 138 135 114 489 129 96 132 

KARMEN SLOVENIA 121 123 84 147 475 120 134 110 

MARA SERBIA 106 110 91 129 436 

IVA CROATIA 105 107 113 91 416 

ELISKA CSEH REPUBLIC 111 70 126 83 390 

LUDMILA SLOVAKIA 92 83 117 95 387 

Final 
Result 

result 4 

133 551 1132 

113 507 1081 

119 476 965 

106 470 945 

0 436 

0 416 

0 390 

0 387 

Head referee 



2 1st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

QJ' 

• Single classic - Women 82 

IHI 

Pos. Name 

1 PADUREAN 

2 LEWANDOWSKA 

3 PAULUSOVA 

4 TRBULIN 

5 VIDMAR 

6 BEHRENDT 

Ruia Markesic 

IBSA Delegate 

Surname 

LILIANA 

JOLANTA 

ANNA 

U IUANA 

MARIJA 

GABRIELE 

Country 
1 

Final 

2 3 4 
Result 

ROMANIA 164 165 197 185 711 
PO LAND 178 153 172 177 680 
CZECH REPUBLIC 171 180 153 175 679 
SERBIA 166 158 165 141 630 
CROATIA 152 169 151 153 625 
GERMANY 160 163 147 146 616 



llllll l lltl•t . ' ' ' 

l ~ IJ • 1 

Pos. Name 

1 PADUREAN 

2 LEWANDOWSKA 

3 PAULUSOVA 

4 VIDMAR 

5 BEHRENDT 

6 TRBULIN 

7 ROGACKA 

8 JUHASZ 

9 DORFERT 

10 NOVKOVIC 

11 TRNKOVA 

12 BOZIC 

Ruia Markesic 

IBSA Delegate 

Zlst IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOW LI NG FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

Combination - Women B2 

Surname 
Qualification 

Result 
Final 

Country 
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 

LILIANA ROMANIA 160 161 184 158 663 164 165 197 185 

JOLANTA PO LAND 178 170 165 175 688 178 153 172 177 

ANNA CZECH REPUBLIC 156 159 168 165 648 171 180 153 175 

MARIJA CROATIA 172 157 169 166 664 152 169 151 153 

GABRIELE GER MA NY 165 177 172 151 665 160 163 147 146 

UIUANA SERBIA 153 180 164 147 644 166 158 165 141 

JADWIGA PO LAND 141 172 159 154 626 
FERENCNE HUNGARY 164 157 164 135 620 
ADELHELD GERMANY 159 152 136 153 600 
ANKICA SERBIA 148 143 165 137 593 

JANKA SLOVAKIA 146 164 138 112 560 

MILENA SERBIA 138 142 121 145 546 

Result 
Final 

result 

711 1374 
680 1368 

679 1327 
625 1289 

616 1281 
630 1274 

0 626 
0 620 
0 600 
0 593 

0 560 
0 546 

~'"' 
Head referee 



21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

l l l l ll 11 10t11 
• • • ~ ft 

N'1 

0 Single Event - Women 83 

' · i IHI 

Final 
Result Pos. Name Surname Country 

1 2 3 4 

1 MARKESIC RUZA CROATIA 177 177 188 175 717 
2 PESKA ZEUKA CROATIA 160 175 189 179 703 

3 FRAS MARIJA SLOVENIA 163 170 175 184 692 

4 JEZIKOVA ALZBETA SLOVAKIA 169 183 164 171 687 

5 GRZYBCZYNSKA MONIKA PO LAND 153 157 184 190 684 

6 CURYLO IRENA POLAND 173 160 172 166 671 

~ 
Head referee 



21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

l lll l !I J llOf Jl 

• l • "' • . - . 

1 ~ '· JI , , 

Pos. Name 

1 MARKESIC 

2 PESKA 

3 GRZYBCZYNSKA 

4 FRAS 

5 CURYLO 

6 JEZIKOVA 

7 BOANDA 

8 MEHULIC 

9 LUKOVIC 

10 STEFANOVIC 

J!Qlls-
Ruia Markesic 

IBSA Delegate 

Surname 

RUZA 

ZEUKA 

MONIKA 

MARIJA 

IRENA 

ALZBETA 

CLAUDIA 

NERMINA 

MILIJANKA 

UIUANA 

Combination - Women 83 

Qualification Final 
Country Result 

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 

CROATIA 192 187 184 192 755 177 177 188 175 

CROATIA 178 186 174 179 717 160 175 189 179 

PO LAND 169 184 184 174 711 153 157 184 190 

SLOVENIA 175 172 190 163 700 163 170 175 184 

PO LAND 176 170 185 165 696 173 160 172 166 

SLOVAKIA 159 172 163 176 670 169 183 164 171 

ROMANIA 142 160 185 179 666 

CROATIA 160 154 158 182 654 

SERBIA 170 142 155 164 631 

SERBIA 166 127 145 136 574 

Final 
Result 

result 

717 1472 

703 1420 

684 1395 

692 1392 

671 1367 
687 1357 

0 666 

0 654 

0 631 

0 574 

~ 
Mirko Cukvas 

Head referee 



21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

c- _ •. • • ti III . 

IJ 

• t l tf 1 WJ ll OJ .l l 

' 1 ~ •• ·~ .; 1 BH 

Pos. Name 

1 KOZIEJ 

2 ZIEBA 

3 JUSIC 

4 BEHRENDT 

5 E>UNE>EK 

6 POLKOWSKI 

7 VELIMIROVIC 

8 SILAK 

Rufa M arkesic 

IBSA Delegate 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

Single classic - Men Bl 

Surname Country 

ZDISLAW POLAND 

JAN PO LAND 

ENVER CROATIA 

TILO GERMANY 

STJEPAN CROATIA 

SZCZEPAN POLAND 

DENIS CROATIA 

ATILA SERBIA 

Final 

1 2 3 

146 158 152 

132 163 153 

132 143 135 

134 145 126 

138 145 111 

138 140 129 

132 114 136 

131 126 68 

4 

135 

142 

138 

142 

151 

120 

130 

116 

Result 

591 

590 

548 

547 

545 

527 

512 

441 

Mirko Cukvas 

Head referee 
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J 1 2~·;A EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN N INE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED J n '-._IT APATIN, SERBIA, 27.0S.·02.06.2022 

:'.''.""':"! • Combination - Men 81 

I BU 
Qualification Final Final 

Pos. Name Surname Country Result Result 
result 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 

1 ZIEBA JAN PO LAND 175 149 155 140 619 132 163 153 142 590 1209 
2 KOZIEJ ZDISLAW PO LAND 135 174 127 159 595 146 158 152 135 591 1186 
3 JUSIC ENVER CROATIA 144 139 144 152 579 132 143 135 138 548 1127 
4 E>UNE>EK STJEPAN CROATIA 135 149 142 144 570 138 145 111 151 545 1115 
5 BEHRENDT TILO GERMANY 131 142 155 121 549 134 145 126 142 547 1096 
6 POLKOWSKI SZCZEPAN PO LAND 120 156 139 146 561 138 140 129 120 527 1088 
7 VELIMIROVIC DENIS CROATIA 109 150 146 130 535 132 114 136 130 512 1047 
8 SILAK ATILA SERBIA 156 135 130 122 543 131 126 68 116 441 984 
9 ELSHOLZ ENRICO GERMANY 112 120 126 151 509 0 509 
10 OSOLNIK MITJA SLOVENIA 122 138 112 124 496 0 496 
11 MILUTINOVIC RANKO CROATIA 119 143 129 100 491 0 491 
12 RADANOVIC JOVICA SERBIA 11 5 134 103 130 482 0 482 
13 TOTH MARIAN SLOVAKIA 127 130 106 112 475 0 475 
14 POP VASILETINU ROMANIA 139 103 141 88 471 0 471 
15 TROBA ALBERT ROMANIA 11 2 107 123 109 451 0 451 
16 DOBRI DOBRI SERBIA 107 80 110 111 408 0 408 
17 MUHIC SLAVKO SLOVENIA 75 104 107 120 406 0 406 
18 ONDRUSKA MICHAL SLOVAKIA 83 95 71 85 334 0 334 
19 RESCAK STEFAN SLOVAKIA 73 52 85 88 298 0 298 

~ 
Rufo Markesic ~„ 
IBSA Delegate Head referee 



21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN N INE PIN BOWLI NG FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

Single event - Men 82 

„ ' ,_ - 1 . . 

Final 
Result Pos. Name Surname Country 

1 2 3 4 

1. VIKTOROVIC BRANISLAV SERBIA 173 177 198 186 734 

2. FERENÖC IVICA CROATIA 180 170 184 183 717 

3. SARAPA DARKO CROATIA 162 179 175 186 702 

4. LAMPE JOZE SLOVENIA 177 170 175 176 698 

5. STOPIERZVNSKI STANISLAW PO LAND 173 164 177 173 687 

6. KONTRVMOWICZ MIECZVSLAW PO LAND 171 161 172 176 680 

7. ZAG AR !GOR SLOVENIA 175 172 152 167 666 

8. SLIVA ROBERT SLOVAKIA 170 162 175 147 654 

~~c~ 
. ... 

Ruza Markes1c 
. 

M irko Cukvas 

IBSA Delegate Head referee 



21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

. . ' 

•t .r ;~ 1 

Pos. Name 

1 FERENÖC 

2 VIKTOROVIC 

3 LAMPE 

4 KONTRYMOWICZ 

5 STOPIERZYNSKI 

6 ZAG AR 

7 SA RA PA 

8 SLIVA 

9 IVANOVIC 

10 BALA 

11 MUNTEANU 

12 ALIGEIER 

13 RADZIMIERSKI 

14 TRNKA 

15 BETHGE 

16 SISENSZKI 

17 TARKOS 

)/t_Rlls-
Rufa Markesic 

IBSA Delegate 

Surname Country 

IVICA CROATIA 

BRANISLAV SERBIA 

JOZE SLOVENIA 

MIECZYSLAW PO LAND 

STANISLAW PO LAND 

IGOR SLOVENIA 

DARKO CROATIA 

ROBERT SLOVAKIA 

ZIVOSLAV SERBIA 

FLORIN ROMANIA 

CRISTINEL ROMANIA 

ROLAND GERMANY 

TEODOR PO LAND 

VACLAV SLOVAKIA 

JURGEN GERMANY 

PETER HUNGARY 

TIMOTEJ SLOVAKIA 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

Combination- Men 82 

Qualification Final 
Result 

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 

175 192 186 170 723 180 170 184 

177 179 182 156 694 173 177 198 

179 169 178 198 724 177 170 175 

178 177 185 189 729 171 161 172 

173 165 178 184 700 173 164 177 

184 175 172 178 709 175 172 152 

164 150 174 183 671 162 179 175 

174 163 178 167 682 170 162 175 

151 174 148 191 664 

168 159 154 183 664 

182 143 170 166 661 

167 180 144 169 660 

151 167 165 171 654 

152 161 168 161 642 

166 153 166 153 638 

146 164 157 169 636 

134 138 137 120 529 

Result 
Final 

result 4 

183 717 1440 

186 734 1428 

176 698 1422 

176 680 1409 

173 687 1387 

167 666 1375 

186 702 1373 

147 654 1336 

0 664 

0 664 

0 661 

0 660 

0 654 

0 642 

0 638 

0 636 

0 529 



'lst IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLV IMPAIRED 

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 

NJ' 

• !HI 

1111 tllll tlil 
• \. 1 „ III 

, 1 1 
J; 1 "" 

Single classic - Men 83 

Final 
Result Pos. Name Surname Country 

1 2 3 4 

1 KANIKULA GRZEGORZ PO LAND 190 198 175 193 756 

2 ZALAR MARJAN SLOVENIA 187 190 191 180 748 

3 BOZIC DUSKO CROATIA 195 177 177 181 730 

4 TESCU CONSTANTIN ROMANIA 177 195 177 178 727 

5 KAJTNA SASO SLOVENIA 173 176 186 187 722 

6 CRNELI MARIJAN CROATIA 190 177 169 175 711 

7 FURLAN TOMAZ SLOVENIA 177 188 167 177 709 

8 JELUSIC VILLIAM CROATIA 172 180 171 178 701 

9 DUMENÖC VEDRAN CROATIA 176 165 174 186 701 

10 BJEKIC MILIJA SERBIA 167 177 170 187 701 

11 MILOVIC VLADO SERBIA 184 180 165 162 691 

12 l.DRDOG PALLEVENTE ROMANIA 158 166 151 162 637 

_/f//Jr A 1-- ßal / 

Rufa Markesic V 
. 

Mirko Cdkvas 

IBSA Delegate Head referee 

12*9 

11*9 

10*9 
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21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 
APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022 , 

0 
BH 

Combination- Men 83 

Qualification Final 
Pos. Name Surname Country Result 

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 
1 KANIKULA GRZEGORZ PO LAND 197 198 190 181 766 190 198 175 

2 ZALAR MARJAN SLOVENIA 189 199 188 182 758 187 190 191 

3 BOZIC DUSKO CROATIA 187 178 182 174 721 195 177 177 

4 JELUSIC VILLIAM CROATIA 195 173 191 190 749 172 180 171 
5 CRNELI MARIJAN CROATIA 174 179 199 182 734 190 177 169 
6 DUMENÖC V ED RAN CROATIA 181 183 201 172 737 176 165 174 
7 KAJTNA SASO SLOVENIA 197 168 187 164 716 173 176 186 
8 TESCU CONSTANTIN ROMANIA 160 179 185 185 709 177 195 177 
9 BJEKIC MILIJA SERBIA 188 169 183 180 720 167 177 170 

10 FURLAN TOMAZ SLOVENIA 185 159 185 178 707 177 188 167 
11 MILOVIC VLADO SERBIA 176 174 175 178 703 184 180 165 
12 ORDOG PAL LEVENTE ROMANIA 171 168 164 193 696 158 166 151 

13 PETROSANEC DAMIR SERBIA 164 162 195 174 695 
14 KOPRDA ALOJZ SLOVAKIA 181 177 171 165 694 
15 BARTH ROLAND GERMANY 173 168 168 171 680 

16 JARZAB DANIEL PO LAND 178 159 167 174 678 

17 LÖFFLER KARLHEINZ GERMANY 167 162 168 178 675 
18 WAKULINSKI WLADYSLAW PO LAND 166 178 156 174 674 

19 PRUEVIC ZDRAVKO SERBIA 168 181 155 159 663 

20 PAULUS JOSEF CZECH REPUBLIC 156 150 175 172 653 
21 J~MNICKY GEJZA SLOVAKIA 152 179 154 155 640 

xA~ 
IBSA Delegate 

4 
193 
180 

181 

178 
175 
186 
187 
178 
187 
177 
162 
162 

Result 
Final 
result 

756 1522 
748 1506 

730 1451 

701 1450 

711 1445 
701 1438 

722 1438 
727 1436 
701 1421 
709 1416 
691 1394 
637 1333 

0 695 
0 694 
0 680 
0 678 

0 675 

0 674 
0 663 

0 653 
0 640 

ko Cukvas 
Head referee 

19'9 

17•9 


